
 

Missouri  

Department  

of Transportation  

 

 

 

St. Louis Metro District  
    2309 Barrett Station Road 

Ballwin, Mo. 63021 

(314) 301-1440 

Fax (314) 301-1437 
www.modot.state.mo.us  

Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT 
 

 

 

 

 

Posted 8/12/14 @3:00p.m. 

SL15-017-R6 

TABULATION 

 9/1/14 through 8/31/2015 
On Call Sweeping Mechanical/Vacuum Street Sweeper 

 
Bidder need not quote every County. 

(This must be attached to Request for Quotation SL15-017-R6) 

 

Crowns & Curbs 

St. Louis 

County 

Daytime Nighttime St. 

Louis 

City 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 95.95 110.00 Hourly 95.95 110.00 

Daily 719.60 767.60 Daily 719.60 767.60 

Weekly 3438.00 3638.00 Weekly 3438.00 3638.00 

Monthly 14,540.14 15,579.34 Monthly 14,540.14 15,579.34 

Overtime 
(over 8 hr)  

10.00 hr 

additional 

10.00 hr 

additional 

Overtime 
(over 8hr)  

10.00 hr 

additional 

10.00 hr 

additional 

Jefferson 

County 

Daytime Nighttime St. 

Charles  

County 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 99.95 115.00 Hourly 99.95 115.00 

Daily 767.60 799.60 Daily 767.80 799.60 

Weekly 3598.00 3838.00 Weekly 3598.00 3838.00 

Monthly 14,886.54 15,579.34 Monthly 14,886.54 15,579.34 

Overtime 
(over 8 hr)  

10.00 hr 

additional 

10.00 hr 

additional 

Overtime 
(over 8 hr)  

10.00 hr 

additional 

10.00 hr 

additional 

Franklin 

County 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 99.95 115.00 

Daily 767.80 799.60 

Weekly 3598.00 3838.00 

Monthly 14,886.54 15,579.34 

Overtime 
(over 8 hr)  

10.00 hr 

additional 

10.00 hr 

additional 

 

 



 

 

Metro Sweeping Services 

 

St. Louis 

County 

Daytime Nighttime St. Louis 

City 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 85.00 105.00 Hourly 85.00 105.00 

Daily 680.00 800.00 Daily 680.00 800.00 

Weekly 3,400.00 4,000.00 Weekly 3,400.00 4,000.00 

Monthly 14,000.00 17,000.00 Monthly 14,000.00 17,000.00 

Jefferson 

County 

Daytime Nighttime St. Charles  

County 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 85.00 105.00 Hourly 85.00 105.00 

Daily 680.00 800.00 Daily 680.00 800.00 

Weekly 3,400.00 4,000.00 Weekly 3,400.00 4,000.00 

Monthly 14,000.00 17,000.00 Monthly 14,000.00 17,000.00 

Franklin 

County 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 85.00 105.00 

Daily 680.00 800.00 

Weekly 3,400.00 4,000.00 

Monthly 14,000.00 17,000.00 

 

 

 

 

Scrubby, Inc. 

 

St. Louis 

County 

Daytime Nighttime St. Louis 

City 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 69.50 69.50 Hourly 69.50 69.50 

Daily 69.50 

(556.00) 

69.50 

(556.00) 

Daily 69.50 

(556.00) 

69.50 

(556.00) 

Weekly 69.50 

(2780.00) 

69.50 

(2780.00) 

Weekly 69.50 

(2780.00) 

69.50 

(2780.00) 

Monthly 69.50 

(11,120.00) 

69.50 

(11,120.00) 

Monthly 69.50 

(11,120.00) 

69.50 

(11,120.00) 

Jefferson 
County 

Daytime Nighttime St. Charles  
County 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 69.50 69.50 Hourly 69.50 69.50 

Daily 69.50 

(556.00) 

69.50 

(556.00) 

Daily 69.50 

(556.00) 

69.50 

(556.00) 

Weekly 69.50 

(2780.00) 

69.50 

(2780.00) 

Weekly 69.50 

(2780.00) 

69.50 

(2780.00) 

Monthly 69.50 

(11,120.00) 

69.50 

(11,120.00) 

Monthly 69.50 

(11,120.00) 

69.50 

(11,120.00) 



 

 

Franklin 

County 

Daytime Nighttime 

Hourly 69.50 69.50 

Daily 69.50 

(556.00) 

69.50 

(556.00) 

Weekly 69.50 
(2780.00) 

69.50 
(2780.00) 

Monthly 69.50 

(11,120.00) 

69.50 

(11,120.00) 

 

 
 

*All rates will have a four (4) hour minimum portal-to-portal.  Portal to portal is the time from the 

maintenance building to the job site and from the job site to the maintenance building. Daily rate = eight (8) 

hours. Weekly rate= forty (40 ) hours. 

 

The above quotes shall be for a one (1) year period, beginning Date of Award until August 31, 2015, on an as 

needed basis. 

 


